
Iona (16-15, 7-9) -vs- Siena (4-25, 1-15)
04/16/2022 at Loudonville, NY (Siena Swim Center)

 
 

 

Date: 04/16/2022
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Loudonville, NY
Venue: Siena Swim Center
Attendance: 49

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Iona 2 4 2 3 11
Siena 1 1 3 2 7

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 4:08 ION G-E Kaya Hart
1st 2:50 SC G-E Georgia Vargas
1st 2:09 ION G Karsyn Stewart
2nd 7:15 SC G Georgia Vargas
2nd 6:49 ION G-E Jordan Van Reeken
2nd 5:44 ION G Maeve Ellen Wydan
2nd 4:08 ION G Danielle Hernandez
2nd 1:36 ION G Sydney  Brightenburg
3rd 4:14 SC G Georgia Vargas
3rd 3:12 SC G Cece White
3rd 2:51 ION G-E Karsyn Stewart
3rd 2:15 ION G-E Maeve Ellen Wydan
3rd 0:52 SC G Georgia Vargas
4th 7:46 SC G Bianca Prinsloo
4th 6:54 ION G Laura Rockett
4th 4:52 ION G Maeve Ellen Wydan
4th 2:06 SC G-P Bianca Prinsloo
4th 0:52 ION G-P Maeve Ellen Wydan

Team Statistics

ION SC
Shots 37 25
Goals 11 7
Assists 0 0
Points 11 7
Exclusions 6 12
Steals 4 3
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:30 ION E Mia Tovar
1st 1:29 SC E Maria Mossakowski
1st 3:02 ION E Kaya Hart
1st 4:22 SC E Sydney Jones
2nd 2:08 SC E Grace Boeve
2nd 3:32 SC E Sydney Jones
2nd 7:02 SC E Bianca Prinsloo
3rd 2:32 SC E Bianca Prinsloo
3rd 2:58 SC E Lily Graham
3rd 3:58 SC E Grace Boeve
3rd 7:49 ION E Malia Naugle
4th 0:52 SC E-P Emma Nosenchuck
4th 1:51 SC E Emma Nosenchuck
4th 2:07 ION E-P Aubree Fuher
4th 2:45 ION E Jordan Van Reeken
4th 3:45 SC E Cece White
4th 5:12 SC E Emma Nosenchuck
4th 6:37 ION E Maeve Ellen Wydan



Individual
 
 
Iona 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Mary Jane Bailey 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1B Lilly Morris 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Jordan Van Reeken 6 1 0 1 1 0 2 0-0
3 Molly Banks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Mia Tovar 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
5 Jori Aventurado 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Aubree Fuher 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
7 Laura Rockett 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Malia Naugle 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-1
9 Karsyn Stewart 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
10 Addison Collins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Sydney  Brightenburg 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Danielle Hernandez 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
13 Remy Ickes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Maeve Ellen Wydan 8 4 0 4 1 0 0 0-0
15 Elizabeth Lovat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Amelia Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Nikki Salerno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Kaya Hart 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 2-1

Totals 37 11 0 11 6 0 4 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Mary Jane Bailey 16:00 5 6
1B Lilly Morris 16:00 2 5

Totals 7 11

Siena 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
6/1
B Sydney Jones 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
1A Caroline Behr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Anna Mossakowski 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Ashley Chand 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Grace Boeve 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
5 Emma Nosenchuck 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0-0
7 Georgia Vargas 7 4 0 4 0 0 0 0-0
8 Lily Graham 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-2
9 Cece White 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
10 Bianca Prinsloo 6 2 0 2 2 0 2 0-0
11 Maggie Verduijn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Nayeli Cisneros 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Maria Mossakowski 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
19 Sydney Arnold 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0

Totals 25 7 0 7 12 0 3 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Anna Mossakowski 16:00 6 6
1A Caroline Behr 16:00 5 7

Totals 11 13


